

## The Light Industries(Private)

## الصناعات الخفيفة (مساهمة مختلطة)

Sector :	Industrial	الصناعة	قطاع :
Code:	ITLI	خفيفة	الرمز المختصر :
ISIN :	IQ000A0M7T25	IQ000A0M7T25	التقييم الدولي :
Address:	Baghdad / Al-Zafaraniya	بغداد / الزعفرانية	العنوان :
Phone:	(+964)7733100-7733101	(+964)7733100-7733101	الهاتف:
Email:	ishtar.light11@yahoo.com	ishtar.light11@yahoo.com	البريد الالكتروني
		تصنيع الثلاجات والطباخات والمجمدات والمدافئ	نشاط الشركة :

Company Activity: Producing Refrigerators, Cooks,Freezers, Heaters

Establishing Date:	1959	1959	تاريخ التأسيس :
Establishing Capital	500,000	500,000	رأس المال التأسيسي :
Listing Date:	15/6/2004	2004/06/15	تاريخ الإدراج :
Capital at Listing	2.800.000.000	2,800,000,000	رأس المال الإدراج :
Executive Director:	Ali Adel Mohammed	علي عادل محمد	المدير المفوض :
Auditor	Miqdam Issam Younis Haitham Saeed Kadr	مقدم عصام يونس / ديوان الرقابة المالية هيثم سعيد خضر/ ديوان الرقابة المالية	مراقب الحسابات :
Participants Ratio:	Socialist Sector 51% Private Sector 49%	%51 مساهمة القطاع الاشتراكي %49 مساهمة القطاع الخاص	

listed Capital as 31/12/2016: 16.800.000.000 16,800,000,000 رأس المال المدرج في 2016/12/31

Financial Ratio	2015	2014	2013	2012	2011	النسب المالية
Share Turn over Ratio	9.72	14.32	21.83	13.64	15.71	نسبة دوران السهم (%)
Earning pershare (ID)	—	—	—	—	—	العائد على السهم (دينار)
Ownership Rate(%)	-112.10	-92.23	-46.95	-20.62	-16.88	نسبة الملكية(%)
Interest Repetition	—	—	—	—	—	مكرر الأرباح
Trading Rate (%)	0.64	0.70	0.93	1.02	1.07	نسبة التداول(مرة)
Book Value (ID)	-0.947	-0.831	-0.526	-0.237	-0.195	القيمة الدفترية (دينار)
Working Capital	-9,829,478,162	-6,061,625,484	-1,336,342,436	342,572,138	1,202,445,622	رأس المال العامل
Market Capitalization (million ID)	8668	11256	11760	9744	19152	القيمة السوقية(مليون)
Profit Distrbuted (%)	—	—	—	—	—	نسبة الأرباح الموزعة
Trading Statements	2015	2014	2013	2012	2011	مؤشرات التداول
No.of Traded Shares	1,633,636,587	2,406,559,588	3,667,534,907	2,291,451,836	2,639,079,789	عدد الاسهم المتداولة
Trading Volume	1,073,184,976	1,555,091,732	2,700,266,276	1,657,239,623	3,313,462,631	القيمة المتداولة
Annual Closing price	0.510	0.670	0.700	0.580	1.140	سعر الاغلاق السنوي
Annual Average price	0.660	0.650	0.740	0.720	1.260	معدل السعر السنوي
highest price	0.890	0.810	1.030	1.040	1.350	اعلى سعر نفذ
lowest price	0.390	0.500	0.480	0.550	1.100	ادنى سعر نفذ

## The Light Industries(Private)

## الصناعات الخفيفة (مساهمة مختلطة)

Financial Year 31 December Currency : Iraqi Dinars

السنة المالية 31 ديسمبر العملة : الدينار العراقي

Balance Sheet	الميزانية العامة				
	2015	2014	2013	2012	2011
<b>Current Assets</b>	<b>الموجودات المتداولة</b>				
Cash	2,059,286,354	2,046,275,914	2,076,570,111	2,191,980,801	73,429,661
Inventory	2,152,753,258	4,763,686,232	6,881,016,008	8,358,805,478	10,012,249,215
Debitors	7,103,828,376	7,407,728,204	8,534,465,206	7,269,254,713	7,847,142,557
Letters of Credit to buy Materials	1,179,478	1,179,478	1,179,478	1,179,478	63,725,017
<b>Total Current Assets</b>	<b>11,317,047,466</b>	<b>14,218,869,828</b>	<b>17,493,230,803</b>	<b>17,821,220,470</b>	<b>17,996,546,450</b>
<b>Fixed Assets</b>	<b>الموجودات الثابتة</b>				
Fixed Assets At Book Value	640,197,367	777,677,102	946,099,762	1,143,592,584	1,031,092,783
projects under execution	2,105,658,676	20,137,000	50,900,000	35,000,000	35,000,000
Financial Investment	126,621,457	126,621,457	331,977,667	323,986,316	323,986,316
<b>Total Fixed Assets</b>	<b>2,872,477,500</b>	<b>924,435,559</b>	<b>1,328,977,429</b>	<b>1,502,578,900</b>	<b>1,390,079,099</b>
<b>Total Assets</b>	<b>14,189,524,966</b>	<b>15,143,305,387</b>	<b>18,822,208,232</b>	<b>19,323,799,370</b>	<b>19,386,625,549</b>
<b>Short term sources</b>	<b>مصادر التمويل قصيرة الاجل</b>				
Creditors	19,501,522,620	18,756,204,978	17,370,894,283	15,239,833,105	14,131,675,818
Creditors Banks	1,459,970,932	1,321,258,257	1,219,646,879	1,478,081,451	1,588,365,558
Provisions	185,032,076	203,032,077	239,032,077	760,733,776	1,074,059,452
<b>Total short term sources</b>	<b>21,146,525,628</b>	<b>20,280,495,312</b>	<b>18,829,573,239</b>	<b>17,478,648,332</b>	<b>16,794,100,828</b>
<b>Long term sources</b>	<b>مصادر التمويل طويلة الاجل</b>				
Nominal & Paid-up Capital	16,800,000,000	16,800,000,000	16,800,000,000	16,800,000,000	16,800,000,000
Reserves	7,271,471,022	4,938,628,258	4,662,424,985	4,526,277,549	857,425,296
Deficit	39,978,471,684	35,705,818,183	30,299,789,992	25,311,126,511	20,929,900,575
Shareholders' Equity	-15,907,000,662	-13,967,189,925	-8,837,365,007	-3,984,848,962	-3,272,475,279
Long term Loans	8,950,000,000	8,830,000,000	8,830,000,000	5,830,000,000	5,865,000,000
<b>Total Long term sources</b>	<b>-6,957,000,662</b>	<b>-5,137,189,925</b>	<b>-7,365,007</b>	<b>1,845,151,038</b>	<b>2,592,524,721</b>
<b>Total sources of Finance</b>	<b>14,189,524,966</b>	<b>15,143,305,387</b>	<b>18,822,208,232</b>	<b>19,323,799,370</b>	<b>19,386,625,549</b>

Current Operations Statements	حساب الارباح والخسائر				
<b>Current Activities Revenues</b>	<b>ايرادات النشاط الجاري</b>				
Current Activities Revenue	862,323,438	1,836,060,154	4,711,703,224	3,571,699,000	4,022,312,575
<b>Total Revenues</b>	<b>862,323,438</b>	<b>1,836,060,154</b>	<b>4,711,703,224</b>	<b>3,571,699,000</b>	<b>4,022,312,575</b>
<b>Current Activities expenses</b>	<b>مصروفات النشاط الجاري</b>				
Salaries & Wages	2,813,536,629	3,527,036,298	4,254,990,423	4,251,198,144	3,323,506,434
Commodity inputs	1,157,781,304	2,518,145,382	3,876,510,985	3,005,990,180	3,198,709,362
Services inputs	258,690,444	456,251,162	662,641,435	676,764,456	537,104,234
Depreciation	347,173,822	352,713,947	350,979,100	331,833,169	325,565,935
Debitors Profits	576,039,980	644,631,784	707,675,926	615,037,630	212,794,138
Tax	1,004,550	2,107,400	579,150	2,315,250	290,000
<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>5,154,226,729</b>	<b>7,500,885,973</b>	<b>9,853,377,019</b>	<b>8,883,138,829</b>	<b>7,597,970,103</b>
<b>Deficet of Current Activities</b>	<b>4,291,903,291</b>	<b>5,664,825,819</b>	<b>5,141,673,795</b>	<b>5,311,439,829</b>	<b>3,575,657,528</b>
<b>Other transferring Revenue</b>	<b>الإيرادات التحويلية والأخرى</b>				
Financial Investment Revenues	—	296,846,544	13,285,621	—	—
transferring Revenue	—	—	—	—	400,000
Others Revenues	29,594,500	94,325,913	246,700,819	2,047,545,204	69,436,005
<b>Total Other transferring Revenue</b>	<b>29,594,500</b>	<b>391,172,457</b>	<b>259,986,440</b>	<b>2,047,545,204</b>	<b>69,836,005</b>
<b>Transferring operations and other Expenses</b>	<b>المصروفات التحويلية والأخرى</b>				
Transferring operations Expenses	3,562,200	5,869,400	14,252,275	10,864,835	3,450,750
Other expenses	6,792,510	126,515,429	92,723,851	1,106,466,476	86,427,437
<b>Total</b>	<b>10,344,710</b>	<b>132,374,829</b>	<b>106,976,126</b>	<b>1,117,331,311</b>	<b>89,878,187</b>
<b>Deficet</b>	<b>4,272,653,501</b>	<b>5,406,028,191</b>	<b>4,988,663,481</b>	<b>4,381,225,936</b>	<b>3,595,699,710</b>
<b>Annual Net Profit (Revenue)</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>

Cash Flow	التدفقات النقدية				
<b>Total Cash from operating Activities</b>	<b>التدفقات النقدية من الأنشطة التشغيلية</b>				
Total Cash from Investing Activities	—	—	—	—	—
<b>Total Cash from Financing Activities</b>	<b>التدفقات النقدية من الأنشطة التمويلية</b>				
net cash flow	13,010,440	-30,294,197	-115,410,690	2,118,551,140	258,225,159
Beginning Cash Balance	2,046,275,914	2,076,570,111	2,191,980,801	73,429,661	-184,795,498
Ending Cash Balance	2,059,286,354	2,046,275,914	2,076,570,111	2,191,980,801	73,429,661